Suffolk

COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Office of the President

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
April 20, 2023

RESOLUTION NO. 2023.20 - Amending the College Budget for an Increase from
the State University of New York (SUNY) Workforce Development Training Grant

for the Project Entitled “Improving Employee Skills at Developmental Disabilities,
Inc. (DDI)”

WHEREAS, the 2022-2023 College operating budget provided $15,298, including
indirect costs, from the State University of New York (SUNY) Workforce Development
Training Grant for the project entitied “Improving Employee Skills at Developmental
Disabilities, Inc. (DDI),” for the period of March 20, 2023 through August 1, 2023, and

WHEREAS, the additional employer cash share in the amount of $623, will increase the
total employer cash share of the project cost to $2,152, and

WHEREAS, the award includes an additional amount of $6,223, including indirect costs,
bringing the total amount of the grant award to $21,521, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the 2022-2023 College operating budget for the
said increase in the grant award, be it therefore

RESOLVED, that the 2022-2023 College operating budget be amended to reflect an
increase in the amount of $6,223, including indirect costs of $1,035, from the State
University of New York (SUNY)} Workforce Development Training Grant for the project

entitled “Improving Employee Skills at Development Disabilities, Inc. (DDI)", and be it
further

RESOLVED, that the College President, or his designee, is authorized and empowered
to execute a contract and any other required documentation, upon such terms as shall
be approved by the College General Counsel.

Project Director: Arlene Jackson, Assistant Dean, Continuing Education

Note: No full-time personnel :
Maiching funds from employer partner, Developmental Disabilities, Inc.

Gordon D. Canary

Secretary
Central Administration Ammerman Campus Western Campus Eastern Campus
533 College Read 533 College Road Crooked Hill Road 121 Speonk-Riverhead Road
Selden, NY 11784-28399 Selden, NY 11784-2889 Brentwood, NY 11717-1082 Riverhead, NY 11901-3499

(631)451-4112 '(631 14514110 (631) 851-8700 (631) 548-2500



Suffolk

COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Office of the President

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
April 20, 2023

RESOLUTION NO. 2023.21 - Amending the College Operating Budget to Reflect
an Increase in the Grant Award from the State Education Department for the
Science and Technology Entry Program (STEP)

WHEREAS, the 2022-2023 Coliege operating budget provides $495,482, including
indirect costs, for a grant award from The State Education Department for the Science
“and Technology Entry Program (STEP), and

WHEREAS, the grant award has been increased by an additional amount of $85,018
bringing the total amount of the grant award to $580,500, including indirect costs, and

WHEREAS, the Science and Technology Entry Program (STEP) at Suffolk County
Community College represents an academic and college preparatory service, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the 2022-2023 College operating budget in the
amount of $85,018 to provide for the increase in the grant award, and

WHEREAS, no matching funds are required, be it therefore

RESOLVED, that the 2022-2023 College operating budget be amended to reflect an
increase in the amount of $85,018, including indirect costs in the amount of $5,186,
from The State Education Department for the Science and Technology Entry Program
(STEP), and the College President, or his designee, is authorized to execute any
necessary documentation, including a contract amendment, as approved by the College

General with the administering agency.
Project Director: Arlene Jackson, Assistant Dean, Continuing Education

Note: No full-time positions
No_in—kind contribution required

Gordon D. Canary

Secretary
Central Administraticn Ammerman Campus Western Campus Eastern Campus
533 College Road 533 College Road Crooked Hill Road 121 Speonk-Riverhead Road
Selden, NY 11784-289% Selden, NY 11784-2899 Brentwood, NY 11717-1092 Riverhead, NY 11901-3499

(631)451-4112 (831)451-4110 (831)851-6700 (631) 548-2500



Suffoik

COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Office of the President

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
April 20, 2023

RESOLUTION NO. 2023.22 - Amending the College Budget for an Increase from
the State University of New York (SUNY) Workforce Development Training Grant

Program for the Project Entitled “Applied Leadership Development for Invagen
Pharmaceuticals”

WHEREAS, the 2022-2023 College operating budget provided $7,500 including indirect
costs, from the State University of New York (SUNY) Workforce Development Training
Grant Program, for a project entitled “Applied Leadership Development for InvaGen
Pharmaceuticals,” for the period of May 1, 2023 through December 1, 2023, and

WHEREAS, the award includes an additional amount of $32,9286, including indirect
costs, bringing the total amount of the grant award to $40,426, and

WHEREAS, the additional employer cash share in the amount of $3,293 will increase
the total employer cash share of the project cost to $4,043 and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the 2022-2023 College operating budget for the
said increase in the grant award, be it therefore

RESOLVED, that the 2022-2023 College operating budget be amended to reflect an
increase in the amount of $32,9286, including indirect costs of $4,238 from the State
University of New York (SUNY) Workforce Development Training Grant for the project
entitted “Applied Leadership Development for Invagen Pharmaceuticals”, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the College President, or his designee, is authorized and empowered
to execute a contract and any other required documentation, upon such terms as shall
be approved by the College General Counsel.

Project Director: Melanie Morris-Carsh, Assistant Director of Sustainability

Note: No full-time persannel
Matching funds from employer partner, InvaGen Pharmaceuticals.

gordon D. Canary >

Secretary
Central Administration Ammerman Campus Western Campus Eastern Campus
533 Cotlege Road 533 College Read Crooked Hill Road 121 Speonk-Riverhead Road
Seiden, NY 11784-28589 Selden, NY 11784-2899 Brentwood, NY 11717-1092 ~ Riverhead, NY 11901-3499

(631)451-4112 (631)451-4110 {631) 851-6700 (631) 548-2500



Suffolk

COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Office of the President

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
April 20, 2023

RESOLUTION NO. 2023.23 - Amending the College Operating Budget for a Grant
Award Increase from the Suffolk Community College Foundation in Support of

Suffolk County Community College’s Johnson Controls College Partnership
Program :

WHEREAS, the 2021-22 College operating budget provided $29,311.00 from the
Suffolk Community College Foundation (Foundation) which constitutes a portion of a
grant award received by the Foundation from Johnson Contrals, Inc. in support of
Suffolk County Community College’s Johnson Controls Partnership Program, and

WHEREAS, the Suffolk Community College Foundation (Foundation) has received
additional funding in the amount of $90,000 from Johnson Controls for the 2022-2023
school year based upon the progress of increasing the college's rate of enrolling and
graduating underrepresented students in the programs in focus, and

WHEREAS, the Foundation Resolution No. 2022 F.09 (amended) has authorized a
portion of the additional funding in an amount up to $29,788.00 to be fransferred to
Suffolk County Community College to support 25% of the cost of a full-time Professional
Assistant in HYAC, including fringe benefits, and up to 680 hours for Student Aides to

work in HVAC instructiona! laboratories, bringing the total amount of the grant award to
$59,099, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the 2022-23 College operating budget in the
amount of $29,788.00 to provide for the increase in the grant award, be it therefore

RESOLVED, that the 2022-2023 College operating budget be amended to reflect an
increase in the amount of $29,788.00 from the Suffolk Community College Foundation,
which constitutes a portion of the grant award increase received by the Foundation in
support of Suffolk County Community College’s Johnson Controls Partnership Program
for the 2022-2023 school year, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the College President, or his designee, is authorized to execute any
required documentation with the administering agency reflecting said increase.

80N

Gordon D. Canafy

Project Director: James Leopard

Secretary
Central Administration Ammerman Campus Western Campus Eastern Campus
533 College Road 533 College Road Crooked Hill Road 121 Speonk-Riverhead Road
Selden, NY 11784-2899 Selden, NY 11784-2898 Brentwood, NY 11717-1092 Riverhead, NY 11801-3489

(631) 451-4112 (631) 451-4110 (631) 851-6700 (631) 548-2500



Wﬂk

TOUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Office of the President

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
April 20, 2023

RESOLUTION NO. 2023.24 - Accepting a Grant Award from the Peconic Estuary
Parinership (PEP) Hosted by the SUNY Research Foundation of Stony Brook
University (SBU) to Carry Out a Project Entitled “2023 Alewife Momtormg on the
Peconic River System: Grangebel Park and Woodhull Dam”

WHEREAS, Suffolk County Commumty College has received a grant award in the
amount of $9,280 from the Peconic Estuary Partnership (PEP), hosted by the SUNY
Research Foundation at Stony Brook University (SBU), to carry out a project entitled
“2023 Alewife Monitoring on the Peconic River System: Grangebel Park and Woodhull
Dam,” for the period of March 1, 2023 through June 30, 2023, and

WHEREAS, the project will provide funds to assist the Peconic Estuary Partnership
(PEP) a non-profit organization associated with SUNY Research Foundation at SBU, in
monitoring alewife populations at the fish pass on the Peconic River in Grangebel Park
and Woodhuli Dam, and

WHEREAS, matching funds are not required, and

RESOLVED, that a grant award, in the amount of $8,280 from the Peconic Estuary
Partnership (PEP), hosted by the SUNY Research Foundation at Stony Brook
University (SBU), to carry out a project entitled “2023 Alewife Monitoring on the Peconic
River System: Grangebel Park and Woodhull Dam,” for the period of March 1, 2023
through June 30, 2023, is hereby accepted, and the Coliege President, or his designee,
is authorized to execute a contract, with the administering agency.

Project Director: Kellie McCartin, Assistant Professor, Marine Biology

Note: No full-time personnel

Gordon D. Canary ™
Secretfary

Central Administration Ammerman Campus Waestern Campus Eastern Campus
533 Coliege Road £33 College Road Crooked Hill Road 121 Speonk-Riverhead Read
Selden, NY 11784-2888 Selden, NY 11784-2899 Brentwood, NY 11717-1092 Riverhead, NY 11901-3498
(631) 451-4112 (631) 451-4110 (631) 851-6700 (631) 548-2500



Suffolk

COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Office of the President

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
April 20, 2023

- RESOLUTION NO. 2023.25 - Authorizing a Naming Rights Agreement

WHEREAS, before her untimely passing in 2019, Jane F. Shearer served Suffolk
County Community College for nearly thirty years in myriad leadership roles, including
as Associate Dean for Academic Affairs for the Eastermn Campus and as President of the
Suffolk County Community College Guild of Administrative Officers, and

WHEREAS, in recognition of her lasting legacy to the College, the family of Jane F.
Shearer has offered to donate a gift of $500,000 to the Suffolk Community College
Foundation (Foundation) in support of the Foundation’s mission to provide student
access to quality education to students of the Suffolk County Community College
School of Nursing through scholarships, emergency loans and funding for equipment
and program development, and

WHEREAS, in exchange for this generous gift and in accordance with the College’s
Policy on Naming Opportunities, Dean Shearer's family seeks to acquire from the

College certain naming rights, including the right to name the School of Nursing in Dean
Shearer’s honor, and

WHEREAS, in order to facilitate the donation and the naming rights contemplated by all
parties, a Naming Rights Agreement between and among the family of Jane F. Shearer,
the Foundation, and the College would be required, be it therefore

RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees hereby authorizes entering into a Naming
Rights Agreement between and among the family of Jane F. Shearer, the Suffolk
Community College Foundaticn, Inc., and Suffolk County Community College, upon
such terms and conditions as shall be agreed to by all the parties and approved by the
College Office of Legal Affairs prior to full execution, whereby the family of Jane F.
Shearer shall agree to donate $500,000 to the Foundation in exchange for the right to
name the College’s School of Nursing the “Jane F. Shearer School of Nursing.”

-

Gordon D. Canary

Secretary
Central Administration Ammerman Campus Western Campus - Eastern Campus
533 College Road 533 College Road Crooked Hili Road 121 Speonk-Riverhead Road
Seiden, NY 11784-2899 Selden, NY 11784-2899 Brentwood, NY 11717-1092 Riverhead, NY 11901-3499

(831) 451-4112 (831) 451-4110 (631) 851-6700 (631) 548-25600



Suffolk

COUNTY COMMUNITY COCLLEGE

Office of the President

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
April 20, 2023

RESOLUTION NO. 2023.26 - Approving Monthly Sponsor Services for Suffolk
County Community College

WHEREAS, the State University of New York Regulation No. 602.7 requires the Suffolk
County Community College Board of Trustees to review and approve all Sponsor

provided services and their estimated value in advance of the service being rendered,
and

WHEREAS, the regulation also requires the approval of the payment of each Sponsor
Service satisfactorily performed, and

WHEREAS, health insurance is considered a Sponsor Service, be it therefore
RESOLVED, that the health insurance payment to the County of Suffolk in the amount

of $3,428,021.23 for the month of January 2023 (Attachment |} is hereby approved by
the Board of Trustees.

Gordon D. Canary

Secretary
Central Administration Ammerman Campus Western Campus Eastern Campus
533 College Road 533 College Read Crooked Hill Road 121 Speonk-Riverhead Road
Seiden, NY 11784-2899 Selden, NY 11784-2899 Brentwood, NY 11717-1092 Riverhead, NY 11901-3459

{631} 451-4112 (631) 451-4110 {631) 851-6700 {631) 548-2500



Suffolk County Employee Medical Health Plan

County of Suffolk

. William 1. Lindsay Complex

725 Veterans Memorial Highway, Bldg. 158
Hauppauge, NY 11788

Board of Trustees
April 20, 2023
Attachment |

INVOICE

DATE: February 10, 2023
INVOICE No.: 23-001
FOR: EMHP of Suffolk County

SCCC Insurance Premium Due
S5CCC Employee Contributions Due

Bill To: Fund 818
Jamie Hahn
Suifolk County Community College - Business & Finandal Affairs
EML Rm. 232, College Road
2 North Tamiami Trail, Suite 602
Selden, NY 11784
Health Insurance Coverage Premiﬁ_m # Employees Total
EMHP Individual Coverage $978.67 81~ 58() $568,607.27
EMHP Family Coverage . $2,305.74 8- 1145 $2,559,371.40
Emilem/HIP HMO Individual Coverage $1,553.45 1 $1,553.45
Emblem/Hip Family Coverage $3,805.95 1 $3,805.95
January 2022 Premium Due: 1,693.00 $3,133,338.07
EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE
CONTRIBUTIONS*

2022 Payroll 19, Time Period: 9/5/22 - 9/18/22 $72,039.89
2022 Pavroll 20, Time Period: 9/19/22 - 18/2/22 $72,209.25
2022 Payroll 21, Time Period: 10/3/22 - 10/16/22 $71,795.53

Employee Insurance Contributions Due: $216,044.67
Total Due: $3,3490,382.74
*2022 Payroffs 22 - 24 previously invoiced for employee contributions. +(978.67)
Payments are fo be remitted to Suffolk County via wire transfer within thirty (30) days of this invoice. ::?g%;g%zgo

If you have any questions concerning this invoica, please call Brooke Deere @ 631-853-4777 or e-

maii brooke.deere@suifolkcountyny.gov.

THANK YQU

*Adjusting Individual accounts down by 1

** Adjusiing the family accounts up hl“ 35

e Adﬂinﬂ in surviving spousas that they cumpret:y left out
o

“r*Ad|usting for an amployee wa pald insurance

ek (66 055.76)
$3,428,021.23

r that hag been deceased since April 2022



Suffoik

COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE,

Office of the President

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
April 20, 2023

RESOLUTION NO. 2023.27 - Approving the Budget for Suffolk County
Community College for Fiscal Year 2023-2024

WHEREAS, the provisions of the New York State Education Law and reguiations
adopted in accordance with such law direct the Boards of Trustees of New York
Community Colleges, subject to the approval of the State University Trustees, to
prepare, approve and implement budgets, and

WHEREAS, Suffolk County Community College has developed its Operating Budget
setting forth the budget total for the 2023-2024 fiscal year, and

WHEREAS, the 2023-2024 budget includes necessary amounts for meeting the
operational needs of the College, and mcludes sufﬁment amounts for collective
bargaining agreements, and

WHEREAS, the State commitment for base aid per full-time equivalent (FTE) has
remained the same at $2997 per FTE, and

WHEREAS, the College is submitting its Operating Budget for the 2023-2024 fiscal year
to the Suffolk County Legislature and the Suffolk County Executive's office as per the
Memorandum of Understanding, and

WHEREAS, the Budget and Finance Committee of the Board of Trustees has carefully
reviewed all the facts and circumstances atiendant to the College’s proposed 2023-
2024 Operating Budget, and after due deliberation, is in support of the determinations
made herein, and

WHEREAS, the College Board of Trustees is requesting an increase in County support
of 2% or $940,905 to the College for 2023-2024, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees seeks a sustainable level of sponsor support to meet
the mutual goals of keeping higher education attainable to the residents of Suffolk
County and tuition affordable at Suffolk County Community Coliege, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has determined that it will raise tuition rates for the
2023-24 Academic Year, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has determined to access the Community College
Fund Balance Reserve Fund to balance the budget, be it therefore

Central Administration Ammerman Campus Western Campus Eastern Campus
533 College Road 533 Callege Road Crooked Hill Road 121 Speonk-Riverhead Road
Salden, NY 11784-2899 Selden, NY 11784-2899 Brentwood, NY 11717-1092 Riverhead, NY 11901-3499

{631) 451-4112 (631) 451-4110 {631) 851-6700 (631) 548-2500



Suffoik

COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

RESOLUTION NO. 2023.27 - continued

RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees hereby approves an Operating Budget for fiscal

year 2023-2024 in the amount of $210,768,187 for operations and $4, 245,463 for
grants, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the annual tuition charges will increase to $5,640 per year for full-time
resident students and $235 per credit for part-time resident students, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the 2023-2024 operating budget shalt include a transfer from the

Community College Fund Balance Reserve in the amount of $12,874,292 and be it
further

RESOLVED, that annual tuition and fees as provided in Resolution No. 2023.28 are to
be included in the Coliege budget for the fiscal year 2023 - 2024.

Total Appropriations: $215,013,650
Operation Appropriations: $210,768,187
Grant Appropriations:; $4,245,463

Gordon D. Cana.ry

Secretary
Central Administration Ammerman Campus Western Campus Eastern Campus
533 College Road 533 Coliege Road Crooked Hill Road 121 Speonk-Riverhead Road
Seiden, NY 11754-2839 Selden, NY 11784-2889 Brentwood, NY 11717-1092 Riverhead, NY 11901-3499

(631) 451-4112 (631) 4561-4110 (631) 851-6700 (631) 548-2500



COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Office of the President

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
April 20, 2023

RESOLUTION NO. 2023.28 - Adopting a Tuition and Fee Schedule for 2023-2024
WHEREAS, the College recommends a $170 annual increase in full time tuition and a
$7 per credit increase in part time tuition for the 2023-24 academic year, and
WHEREAS, it is recommended that the Tuition and Fee Schedule be approved for the

2023-2024 academic year, be if therefore

RESOLVED, that the following Tuition and Fee schedule be approved:

Full-time Students Fall Spring
2023 2024
Tuition, Residents $2,820 $2,820
Tuition, Non-Resident $5,640 $5,640
Part-time Students Fall Spring
2023 2024
Tuition, Residents (per credit)  $235 $235
Tuition, Non-Resident $470 $470

And be it further

RESOLVED, that the student Tuition and Fee Schedule {Aftachment il} is hereby
approved and adopted for fiscal year 2023-2024.

Gordon D. C%ary

Secretary
Central Administration Ammerman Campus Western Campus Eastern Campus
533 College Road 533 Cotlege Road Crooked Hill Road 121 Speonk-Riverhead Road
Selden, NY 11784-2899 Selden, NY 11784-2899 Brentwood, NY 11717-1092 Riverhead, NY 11901-3499

(631) 451-4112 (831} 451-4110 (631) 851-6700 (631) 548-2500



¢ Jo | abed

€Z0Z61+0 TV¥NIZ 9MPayos s pue uopinL [T 1awgaey

9e0°'LS ) wedBoxd ayy oy Angug {suoneiaaeA Z siaacg) aag weiBosd yoag 18
£6'18 © 8LLHNN 894 BuisinN Nd
¥61'2% ¥z Bundg) sZ1 NN (€2 1) 201 ¥NN aay BuisinN Ny
[ obes - Jaysawas Jod £60d43| ‘260431 5# 180
ozL'ed G60'2¢ Japsallss sad £60d3I 10 Z60dA 4aUna g ¥E0ST| S# 18D
0z1'eS S60'ee Isysawes sed 80431 '¥L0d31 S# 1D
) uoln] Hpalo-ucy (s3) ebenbue puoses v se ys)iBug
Sig ZLE 1eYong Bupied 1507 j0 Wetisoe|day
55% 05% ealy pajeubiseqg uey) Jayic Ul Buped
oLt faletd:] ealy paddeoipueH ul Bupped
=7k o51e JURIPAL 241 JO H g4 1o BueBucz a4 B Ul Bupled
58% 5% H|EMSSO0IO [IBUNBILDD YSEJl B O UCIDNISUD
oLLg 00L$ suBsapad o} plalA o} aunje 4
oL QoLg |leuuasiad Apinoas Jo sublis Aeqo o} 'dols o) suhjie]
geg oeg . abs(j00) LM 2101sA mauayeysiBay o} ainjied
oLi$ 00L% paadg anssaaxy
oLLE fa[o]R:Y SRAlY JO SpeOy pajpulsay uo Buped Jo Bulaud
[ora:3 5L Jswwng 'Bunds 'jed -'wesy sod uogensiBay slciysn
5394 IPIUBA
0% oz {1aA0 g oot sabieyo o) pajdde) asd 5200y qapA
0zs 1% 09 Jduosurl |
591§ aslg Jz)sawsas Jad s ABojouioa,
oLg aLg 19188WBS/G0LE "XBW - Hpaiy/ aad AjADY JUSpS
5e$ oeS ucne|olA Aoljod Bupjows
ses il yoes 994 o9 pauIney
SLg ZLE pleny ) 1507 Jo JusLsor|day
c% 4] Jsisellas/opg XBL - UpaJs/ 284 scUBUSIBI Splooay
paisantial SHpalD Jo uo aa4 fuejusiia|ddng
OLI$ ooL$ uolIEnBAT Of|CfHOd 10) 95 2ISBH
JusLssessy Buuies toud
58% 73 asinca Jad B84 Loneonp3 |esild
ors o1 asinco Jad 234 e ssusuUopad DIsny
55% 0sg sndwes abaion Bupan
55% fal=: asiheo Jad 83,4 gourinsu| Ayjie]
Geg fal=d: Jaysawses Jad aa4 uojjeansiiey aje
ged oeg 234 sliied aje]
SR G4 asineo Jad wieiBold |eweadgauswdinbgpoleiode
oct =it ] pJes Gl aBapos ueiqe o} aunjied
Giz$ oses Josawas Jad a4 uesanbg
sy j=¥i:1 1a)sawas Jad 584 JO WnWxepw aad uoljeshp] |oueisig
Si% s8¢ Wpaa Jad (BOJEYED JUBLIND BUY} Ul
paleoipUl 34 [iIM S9SIN02 a1geslddy) aa4 weibBold spy Aleuln)
et 0z aad a)e (d319) Wwelboid vopeuiwexs |aasT-abs)0D
g ov$ 284 (43710) weiboid uopeulex] [paaT-8bslo]
oLLE ooLs asinoo Jad 99 Uogeuiwexg sbus|BYD
cEPE 0s¥d JZsawas tad a4 oisny peiddy
Srd ovs (elqepUNyaL-UOL) B84 Uoledddy
0LLg oolLs 384 UOHDBII0D SARBISILILIPY
Ge¢ 05% Jgselas yed ue|d JuaLLAB.j UOHINL
ok a0L% {21gERPURJAI-UOU Jnq UORIN O} paiiddy} Jisodaq uonin L
0P9'se 0.¥'s% Jsyseluss Jad siapIsay-UoN ‘UonIn L
02R'CS SEL'TS J1sisalss Jod sjuspIsay ‘uoninl

Lread |[ szAd |

SINIANLS JNIL-TTNH $33d ONY NOLLINL

| JusWIyoRPY
€202 ‘0¢ udy
S331SNYHL 40 a¥vog



GLze s0z$ Jeysaluas Jxd

1l%2 olL¥$ Jaysaluas 1ad

8e0'L$ wesfiold ey cyut Anug

£i8'LE 9Ll HNN

¥51'28 vz Bundg) sz WNN (€2 1ted) ZTOL ¥NN

I F4x3

gg$ 0%

oled cecs

Sol$ 05le

0% 5/%

oLL$ poLS

oLLS [ole] 54

ge$ oes

0LLE 0oLS

oLlg ool

0es Gle Jawwing ‘Buuds ‘e -wesy

=74 ozs

4 Sis

74 ] ozs

sad 5.8 JejselWes sad

oL$ oL$ 18)selues/GN S XBLW-Ypaloy

[ 0g%$

seg 0eg yoea

5L% F4L]

6% £$ JS188Wa%/09¢ XBW - IPaIof
pajsanbal sYPSIo Jo uoniny g/}

0Li$ ools

josh] Si% asinog Jad

ob$ SES asihoo Jad

66% 0G4

55% 05 asnon Jad

52d oz

se$ 0E$

et Gi% asnea Jad

e G

G/Z% 052% Jajsalss Jad

sas 5% 1a)satses 1ad a4 10 wNLUMeW

5.% foict ypas tad

gz$ 0E$

She. ord

0Li% 00L% asinos Jad

SEPE 05bE lajsewes Jad

S ov$

oL1$ 00L$

55% feled 1e)sewes Jed

0% 95v$ ypaio 1ad

5EZ8 8zzs Hpaio Jed

_ yeAd __ £T.Ad _

¢ Jo g abed

800711 "200T13 'S00713 '€00773 S# 1BD
0L0TIA 'LO0TT3 8% D
uoipn § ppaio-uoN (g3} abenbue puoeg B se us|Bu3
(suoneuaoeA 7 S18A00) 994 weiboid Yool 1an
294 BuisinN Nd
294 BuisanN Ny
Javpig Bupped 1807 30 Jusiusor|doy
ealy pejeubisag ey Jauyo Ul Bupued
rvaly paddeoipueH Ul Buppey
URIPAY 8174 JO B GL JC auB/eunZ ali4 B Ul Bubued
NEMSS0JD AISUIEIUOS USES} B JO UONONJSqQO
sueysapad o? pialf o) alned
|leuuosiad Aunoas Jo subis Aago 0} 'dois o) ainled
abjon UM apiyas, mausy els|Bay o ainied
peads aalssaaxa
8BSy 10 SPEDY palousay uo Bunied Jo Buiaug
@a4 uonessibay soiyea
8884 SysA
(Jaro g ngg sebieyn o paidde) sad $5800Y aap
294 jduosuea]
UOISSaS JOJUIN 134
(iawwng ‘Bundsg "jed) 8ad ABojouyoe |
293 AARDY Jusprlg
uogejoiA Aoljod Bupjows
294 NOBY) paLINEN
pJes) (]| 1807 jo usluaselday
934 aouBudUIeY SpIcosy
934 Aeyuswelddng
Uojjensesd aljojpod o) 8a oisey
JULLSSAssy GUIUIRET JOL
(Bojereo Wwating auY)
Ul paIEDIPUI 20 [iiM S3SINCo 3|qeanddy) s34 Uoneanp3 |BisAud
94 Qe SoUBLUOHE A 1SN
snduwien) abajon Bupapn
284 souRInsy| Al

Jajsswes Jad  {ucissas 4o Aep 151 o} Joud yeam i sujbaq) 924 uopeysiBay ae

8084 JUBWAB 31E

(Bofeyeo Juanna auy) Ul bsyealpul &g

| Sasinea ajqeniddy) weifold [eosdgauswdinbI/Aicirioge
pJea g aBajjoD ueKo o} aInjie

524 uemsanbg

{Boeiea W3NG i)

Ul palEaIpUl 34 ||IM $951N00 B|gealiddy) 884 UOHEINRT 80UBISI]
|84 welbesd suy Aeuing

aa4 9187 (d310) weibold voneuluexs (9asT-abBajol

884 (4310) weubolg uoneuiuex] |aast-abalod

884 UchEUIWEXT sEus|RyD

aad oisnpy palddy

{21qepunial-uou) @a4 uopelddy

824 UC103(|00 SAJESIULIRY

UB|d Juswhed uonifi |

sjuspisay-toN ‘uonin

sjuspisay ‘uoninl

SINIANLS AWIL-1H¥Yd S334 ONY NOILINL

EZOT6TH0 TYNIJ 2INpaysg saf pue uomml 1] JUswyseny



£Z0Z6160 TYNIL SMPayog 294 pUe LONINL [I WAWYIENY

¢ Jo ¢ abed
08L$ Si1% . Iajsawas Jad B10MT3 ‘60013 '800ATT “L0CARTE '900AATI
‘GODAATS ‘FO0ANTE ‘20013 '200MT 'LO0AATE S# 1BD
gLes 5028 izy59LWes Jad 800773 '9007713 FOOTI3 200713 S# 1D

SLINIANLS IWILL-1MYd S334 ONY NOLLINL



Suffoik

COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Office of the President

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
April 20, 2023

RESOLUTION NO. 2023.29 - Creating an Employee Title

WHEREAS, the College President has sought to restructure the assignment of
administrative duties among Cabinet officials so as to increase efficiency and reduce
the number of exempt positions; and

WHEREAS, certain exempt Cabinet positions will result in significantly increased scope
of work and responsibilities; and

WHEREAS, this change is necessary to advance the overall College organizational
structure and improve internal workload equity among exempt positions; be it

RESOLVED, that Exempt Salary and Benefit Plan be amended to include the following
title: '

Title to be Created B/U Category on Exempt Salary Eff. Date
and Benefits Plan

VP, Human Resources  Exempt C April 24, 2023

and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Exempt Salary and Benefit Plan shall be amended accordingly

(see Attachment Il}).

Gordon D. Canary

Secretary
Central Administration Ammerman Campus Western Campus Eastern Campus
533 College Road 533 College Road Crooked Hili Road 121 Speonk-Riverhead Road
Selden, NY 11784-2899 Selden, NY 11784-2899 Brentwood, NY 11717-1092 Riverhead, NY 11901-3499

(831) 451-4112 {631) 451-4110Q (631) 8516700 (631) 548-2500



Board of Trustees |
April 20, 2023
Attachment Il

STEPS

Category 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

185,478 | 191,969 | 198,688 | 205,642 | 212,840 220,286 | 227,999 | 235,978 244237 | 252,786

167,382 | 173,241 | 179,304 | 185,579 | 192,074 198,798 | 205,755 | 212,959 | 220411 228,125

158,335 | 163,875 | 169,612 | 175,548 181,652 188,050 | 194,631 | 201,444 | 208495 218,986

139,993 | 147,133 | 154,638 | 162,524 | 170,813 179,524 | 188,681 | 198,303 208,416 | 218,986

153,811 | 159,194 | 164,767 | 170,534 | 176,502 182,680 | 189,074 | 195,692 | 202,541 209,633

139,993 | 145,453 | 151,125 157,019 | 163,142 169,505 | 176,116 | 182,985 190,121 197,298

145,205 | 149,830 | 155,074 | 160,501 166,119 171,933 | 177,951 | 184,179 190,625 197,298

131,191 | 135,783 | 140,537 [ 145,455 150,546 155,814 | 161,268 | 166,913 172,754 178,800

115,810 | 119,863 | 124,059 | 128,401 132,895 137,546 | 142,360 | 147,343 152,501 157,837

87,763 | 90,834 94,013 97,305 100,710 104,235 | 107,882 | 111,657 115,566 119,610

85,049 | 88,025 91,105 04,295 97,596 101,012 | 104,547 | 108,206 111,993 115,914

LI IR IR IS

69,710 | 72,150 74,675 77,287 79,992 82,792 85,689 38,689 91,793 95,005

Category
A. Executive Vice President
B. VP for Business & Financial Affairs/VP for Technology/Interim Executive Vice President
C. VP for Academic Affairs/VP for Student Affairs/VP for Institutional Advancement/VP for Planning &
Institutional Assessment/VP for Human Resources
College General Counsel
Associate VP/Executive Deans - Ammerman & Grant/Sr. Associate VP Workforce
Assistant VP
Executive Dean - East
Director/Executive Director/College Deputy General Counsel/Administrative Director
College Dean/Campus Dean/Chief Diversity Officer/Chief of Stafff Communications Director/Director
Legislative Affairs
Executive Assistant to the President
Assistant to the VP/Project Director/Assistant Director Development
Assistant to the President

SmoEmy

R




